RESOLUTION 2024 -29

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF
MOUNT ARLINGTON, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
ESTABLISHING HOLIDAY SCHEDULE AND CLOSURE OF
BOROUGH HALL OFFICES FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2024

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mount
Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that it does hereby set the following days as
Official Holidays for the Borough of Mount Arlington whereby the Municipal Offices will be
closed for business:

New Year’s Day January 1, 2024 Monday
Martin Luther King Jr. Day January 15, 2024 Monday
President’s Day February 19, 2024 Monday
Good Friday March 29, 2024 Friday
Memorial Day May 27, 2024 Monday
Independence Day July 4, 2024 Thursday
Labor Day September 2, 2024 Monday
Columbus Day October 14, 2024 Monday
Veteran’s Day November 11, 2024 Monday
Thanksgiving Day November 28, 2024 Thursday
Day after Thanksgiving November 29, 2024 Friday
Christmas December 25, 2024 Wednesday

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council that Borough
Offices will close at 1:00 p.m. on Tuesday, December 24, 2024.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and Borough
Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, and adopted on January 2, 2024.

Matthew N. Bansch, Borough Clerk




